

STATE OF NEVADA
Department of Conservation & Natural Resources
Joe Lombardo, *Governor*James A. Settelmeyer, *Director*Kacey KC, *State Forester/Firewarden*

November SPECIAL ORDER 25,

2024

Fire Restrictions

All State Lands- including all Nevada State Park and Recreation Areas in Southern Nevada, Clark County: Old Las Vegas Mormon Fort, Valley of Fire, Spring Mountain Ranch, Ice Age Fossils and Big Bend of the Colorado SRA, Lincoln County: Elgin Schoolhouse, Kershaw Ryan, Cathedral Gorge, Echo Canyon, Spring Valley, Beaver Dam.

Nevada Division of Forestry's State Forester/Firewarden will impose the following fire restrictions for all State Lands, Nevada State Park and Recreation Areas listed above, pursuant to NRS 472.040, 472.510, 472.520 and 407.0475. Fire restrictions will be rescinded effective at 12:00 a.m., Monday November 25th, 2023.

November 25, 2024	<u>Kacey KC</u> Kacey KC (Nov 21, 2024 16:13 PST)
Date	Kacey KC State Forester/Firewarden
	RL772_I
November 25, 2024	KLIII
Date	Robert Mergell Administrator, Division of State Parks

Southern Region - restrictions rescinded

Final Audit Report 2024-11-22

Created: 2024-11-21

By: Cynara Medina (NDFPublicInfo@forestry.nv.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4UuxNPcfDejf9qesy9zdW5CU6HOkxFAN

"Southern Region - restrictions rescinded" History

- Document created by Cynara Medina (NDFPublicInfo@forestry.nv.gov) 2024-11-21 11:49:52 PM GMT
- Document emailed to kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov for signature 2024-11-21 11:50:17 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov
- Signer kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov entered name at signing as Kacey KC 2024-11-22 0:13:15 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kacey KC (kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-11-22 0:13:17 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to rmergell@parks.nv.gov for signature 2024-11-22 0:13:18 AM GMT
- Email viewed by rmergell@parks.nv.gov 2024-11-22 0:13:22 AM GMT
- Signer rmergell@parks.nv.gov entered name at signing as Robert Mergell 2024-11-22 5:53:31 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Robert Mergell (rmergell@parks.nv.gov)
 Signature Date: 2024-11-22 5:53:33 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2024-11-22 5:53:33 PM GMT